
STANDARD Running Order 

Excellent/Master Cocker Spaniel Club of Orange County (Oct 19-Oct 20)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 8

4001 Patch All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

4002 Kono Pembroke Welsh Corgi Glennda HouSat  Sun  

4003 Geordi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Aiden LeeSat  

4004 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

4005 Huffle Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSat  

4006 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

4007 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSat  Sun  

4010 Bean All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

08  inch jump height 26

8001 Nyx Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenSat  Sun  

8002 Tesla Toy Fox Terrier Cheryl RustonSun  

8003 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySun  

8004 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

8005 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8006 Jo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSat  

8007 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8008 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeSat  Sun  

8009 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8010 Mochi Bichon Frise Sheila StefaniSat  Sun  

8011 Lee Loo Chinese Crested Patti KeatingSat  Sun  

8012 Ellie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

8013 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

8014 Scotty Pembroke Welsh Corgi Aiden LeeSat  Sun  

8015 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8017 Rebel Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  

8019 Toffee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie RudySat  

8020 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSat  Sun  

8021 Pippin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSat  

8022 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8023 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

8024 Forrest Chinese Crested Gary DickinsonSat  Sun  

8025 Silly All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bruce DeMengeSat  Sun  

8026 Jesse Papillon Lee KusekSun  

8030 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

12016 Taylor Smooth Fox Terrier Annette AnkeleSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 20

12001 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

12002 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12003 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSat  Sun  

12004 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie WilkSat  Sun  



12005 Barney Poodle Miniature Ronda HarveySat  Sun  

12006 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka & Jill ChristensenSat  Sun  

12007 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12008 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingSat  Sun  

12009 BRIX Poodle Melody MichelSun  

12010 Panda Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12011 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  Sun  

12012 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  

12013 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSun  

12014 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

12015 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna MckimSat  Sun  

12017 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Halee MasonSat  Sun  

12018 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12020 Spinner Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

12021 Loki Keeshond Carol BlairSun  

12022 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine TermathSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 27

16001 Kipper Miniature American Shepherd Carol SolomonSun  

16002 Echo Australian Shepherd Nancy SmithSat  Sun  

16003 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16004 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16005 Busy Portuguese Water Dog Susan CucuraSat  

16006 Zasu Border Collie Miki ShannonSat  Sun  

16007 Red All American Dog/Mixed Bree Margery ZweizigSat  Sun  

16008 Coco All American Dog/Mixed Bree Stacey GongSat  

16009 Ransom Manchester Terrier Tabitha TeutschSat  Sun  

16010 Tyley Border Collie Marlene FritzSun  

16011 Striker Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

16012 Roulette Border Collie Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

16013 Teddy Keeshond Carol BlairSun  

16014 Kyon Golden Retriever Linda FincoSat  Sun  

16015 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

16016 Copper Whippet Laura HamlettSat  Sun  

16017 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

16018 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

16019 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16020 Reign Australian Shepherd Kathy ParijsSat  Sun  

16021 Iris Portuguese Water Dog Susan CucuraSat  

16022 Meadow All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeanet GeorgieffSat  Sun  

16023 Dylan Smooth Fox Terrier Annette AnkeleSat  Sun  

16024 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  

16025 Sport Australian Shepherd Robert PrechtlSun  

16026 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16029 Emma Keeshond Patti VoylesSun  

20  inch jump height 36

20001 Zipper Australian Shepherd Ann GrimesSat  Sun  



20002 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSun  

20003 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  

20004 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20005 Echo German Shepherd Dog Kathy ClarkSun  

20006 Mastercard Labrador Retriever Wendy PenningtonSat  Sun  

20007 Rudy Australian Shepherd Fran FleckSat  Sun  

20008 Zin Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  Sun  

20009 Zia Vizsla Susan BarrowSat  Sun  

20010 Cooper Samoyed Darlene JaySat  

20011 Tripper Golden Retriever Debbie WadeSat  Sun  

20012 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20013 Cady Australian Cattle Dog Helen SpringutSat  Sun  

20014 Britannica Border Collie Naia StierSun  

20015 Clara Irish Water Spaniel Sally LewisSat  Sun  

20016 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

20018 CeCe Australian Shepherd Sanni KlotzSat  

20019 Eli Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickSat  

20020 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerSat  Sun  

20021 Lulu Belgian Malinois Molly RapiniSat  Sun  

20022 Walter Golden Retriever Carla MassucciSun  

20024 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate PenningtonSat  Sun  

20025 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

20026 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  

20027 X Belgian Tervuren Judy TurnerSat  Sun  

20028 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSat  Sun  

20029 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSun  

20030 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20031 Milo Australian Shepherd Fran FleckSat  Sun  

20032 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

20033 Fusion Australian Shepherd Ann GrimesSat  Sun  

20034 Doppler German Shorthaired Pointer Katrina LandisSat  Sun  

20035 Benson All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kathy ClarkSun  

20036 Izzy Australian Shepherd Stephanie NishimotoSat  Sun  

20037 Whistle Australian Shepherd Sundi PrechtlSun  

20038 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 7

24001 Izzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lona KindervaterSat  

24002 Maverick Labrador Retriever Billy BellSat  Sun  

24003 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSat  

24004 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin ZimmerSat  

24005 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeSat  Sun  

24006 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiSat  Sun  

24007 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  



STANDARD Running Order 

Open Cocker Spaniel Club of Orange County (Oct 19-Oct 20)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 1

8027 Izzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally AichrothSat  

12  inch jump height 2

12023 Jules Miniature American Shepherd Pauline KleinSat  

12024 Belli English Cocker Spaniel Terri RodriguezSat  

16  inch jump height 4

16027 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16030 Shadow Miniature American Shepherd Sara FeldermanSat  Sun  

16039 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16042 Kiley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Julie MartelSun  

20  inch jump height 6

20039 Nova Poodle Denise TaylorSat  Sun  

20040 Pushinka Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

20041 Teagan Golden Retriever Linda FincoSat  

20042 Triple Play Australian Shepherd Sandra NorrisSat  

20043 Julep Weimaraner Ninkey DaltonSun  

20044 Kaya Border Collie Amber MatusekSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 4

24008 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSat  Sun  

24009 River German Shorthaired Pointer Katrina LandisSat  Sun  

24010 Pierce Vizsla Jeri MuntisSat  Sun  

24011 Bentley Golden Retriever James StevensSun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Novice Cocker Spaniel Club of Orange County (Oct 19-Oct 20)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 3

8018 Agent Whiskey Poodle Brenda Flaherty-PiperSat  Sun  

8028 Dash Dachshund Jonathan StahlSat  Sun  

8029 Ryder Pembroke Welsh Corgi Rebecca HernandezSat  

16  inch jump height 10

16028 Medic Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16031 FRITZI Australian Shepherd SUNDI PRECHTLSun  

16032 Robin Cocker Spaniel Colleen M. KeoughSat  Sun  

16033 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16034 Tiger Australian Shepherd Marina ChugunovaSat  Sun  

16035 Mila American Eskimo Dog Sondra DankbergSat  Sun  

16036 Billie Golden Retriever Nancy KeatingeSat  Sun  

16037 Joey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gary SolnitSun  

16038 Deja Blu Australian Cattle Dog Nicolette CarazoSat  Sun  

16040 SAGE Labrador Retriever CATHLEEN HESCHESat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 9

20045 Georgie Border Collie Cindy L. ChickSat  

20046 Connor Miniature American Shepherd Terrie RodmanSat  

20047 Jack Labrador Retriever MaryKate PenningtonSat  Sun  

20048 Bomb Labrador Retriever Marc MarsceillSat  Sun  

20049 Rumi All American Dog/Mixed Bree Nadira BanikSun  

20050 Patrick Bernese Mountain Dog Thia CochranSun  

20051 NUALA ( Noo- Lah) German Shorthaired Pointer Margery ZweizigSat  Sun  

20052 Mica Samoyed Brenda FarringtonSat  Sun  

20053 Silvio Belgian Tervuren Chikako TsukadaSat  

24  inch jump height 1

24012 Tripp Collie Ace MaskSat  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Excellent/Master Cocker Spaniel Club of Orange County (Oct 19-Oct 20)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 9
4001 Patch All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

4002 Kono Pembroke Welsh Corgi Glennda HouSat  Sun  

4003 Geordi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Aiden LeeSat  

4004 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

4005 Huffle Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSat  

4006 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

4007 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSat  Sun  

4008 Dazzle Papillon Lee KusekSat  

4010 Bean All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

08  inch jump height 28
8001 Nyx Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenSat  Sun  

8002 Tesla Toy Fox Terrier Cheryl RustonSun  

8003 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySun  

8004 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

8005 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8006 Jo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSat  

8007 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8008 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeSat  Sun  

8009 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8010 Mochi Bichon Frise Sheila StefaniSat  Sun  

8011 Lee Loo Chinese Crested Patti KeatingSat  Sun  

8012 Ellie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

8013 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

8014 Scotty Pembroke Welsh Corgi Aiden LeeSat  Sun  

8015 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8017 Rebel Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  

8018 Agent Whiskey Poodle Brenda Flaherty-PiperSat  Sun  

8019 Toffee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie RudySat  

8020 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSat  Sun  

8021 Pippin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSat  

8022 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8023 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

8024 Forrest Chinese Crested Gary DickinsonSat  Sun  

8025 Silly All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bruce DeMengeSat  Sun  

8026 Jesse Papillon Lee KusekSun  

8030 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8031 Norina Border Terrier Alan IzumiSun  

8033 Speed Papillon Brenda Flaherty-PiperSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 20
12001 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

12002 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  



12003 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSat  Sun  

12004 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie WilkSat  Sun  

12005 Barney Poodle Miniature Ronda HarveySat  Sun  

12006 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka & Jill ChristensenSat  Sun  

12007 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12009 BRIX Poodle Melody MichelSun  

12010 Panda Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12011 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  Sun  

12012 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  

12013 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSun  

12014 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

12015 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna MckimSat  Sun  

12017 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Halee MasonSat  Sun  

12018 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12020 Spinner Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

12022 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine TermathSat  Sun  

12024 Belli English Cocker Spaniel Terri RodriguezSat  

12025 Halley Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 26
16002 Echo Australian Shepherd Nancy SmithSat  Sun  

16003 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16004 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16005 Busy Portuguese Water Dog Susan CucuraSat  

16006 Zasu Border Collie Miki ShannonSat  Sun  

16007 Red All American Dog/Mixed Bree Margery ZweizigSat  Sun  

16008 Coco All American Dog/Mixed Bree Stacey GongSat  

16009 Ransom Manchester Terrier Tabitha TeutschSat  Sun  

16010 Tyley Border Collie Marlene FritzSun  

16011 Striker Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

16013 Teddy Keeshond Carol BlairSun  

16014 Kyon Golden Retriever Linda FincoSat  Sun  

16015 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

16016 Copper Whippet Laura HamlettSat  Sun  

16017 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

16018 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

16019 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16020 Reign Australian Shepherd Kathy ParijsSat  Sun  

16021 Iris Portuguese Water Dog Susan CucuraSat  

16022 Meadow All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeanet GeorgieffSat  Sun  

16023 Dylan Smooth Fox Terrier Annette AnkeleSat  Sun  

16024 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  

16025 Sport Australian Shepherd Robert PrechtlSun  

16026 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16029 Emma Keeshond Patti VoylesSun  

16030 Shadow Miniature American Shepherd Sara FeldermanSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 38
20001 Zipper Australian Shepherd Ann GrimesSat  Sun  



20002 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSun  

20003 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  

20004 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20005 Echo German Shepherd Dog Kathy ClarkSun  

20006 Mastercard Labrador Retriever Wendy PenningtonSat  Sun  

20007 Rudy Australian Shepherd Fran FleckSat  Sun  

20008 Zin Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  Sun  

20009 Zia Vizsla Susan BarrowSat  Sun  

20010 Cooper Samoyed Darlene JaySat  

20011 Tripper Golden Retriever Debbie WadeSat  Sun  

20012 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20013 Cady Australian Cattle Dog Helen SpringutSat  Sun  

20014 Britannica Border Collie Naia StierSun  

20015 Clara Irish Water Spaniel Sally LewisSat  Sun  

20016 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

20018 CeCe Australian Shepherd Sanni KlotzSat  

20019 Eli Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickSat  

20020 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerSat  Sun  

20022 Walter Golden Retriever Carla MassucciSun  

20024 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate PenningtonSat  Sun  

20025 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

20026 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  

20027 X Belgian Tervuren Judy TurnerSat  Sun  

20028 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSat  Sun  

20029 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSun  

20030 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20031 Milo Australian Shepherd Fran FleckSat  Sun  

20032 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

20033 Fusion Australian Shepherd Ann GrimesSat  Sun  

20034 Doppler German Shorthaired Pointer Katrina LandisSat  Sun  

20036 Izzy Australian Shepherd Stephanie NishimotoSat  Sun  

20037 Whistle Australian Shepherd Sundi PrechtlSun  

20038 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  Sun  

20043 Julep Weimaraner Ninkey DaltonSun  

20044 Kaya Border Collie Amber MatusekSat  Sun  

20050 Patrick Bernese Mountain Dog Thia CochranSun  

20058 Narnia Border Collie Luisa LamoreSun  

24  inch jump height 6
24002 Maverick Labrador Retriever Billy BellSat  Sun  

24003 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSat  

24004 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin ZimmerSat  

24005 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeSat  Sun  

24006 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiSat  Sun  

24007 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Open Cocker Spaniel Club of Orange County (Oct 19-Oct 20)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 3
8027 Izzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally AichrothSat  

8028 Dash Dachshund Jonathan StahlSat  Sun  

8029 Ryder Pembroke Welsh Corgi Rebecca HernandezSat  

12  inch jump height 2
12023 Jules Miniature American Shepherd Pauline KleinSat  

12026 Phoebe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sharon WilliamsonSat  

16  inch jump height 7
16001 Kipper Miniature American Shepherd Carol SolomonSun  

16012 Roulette Border Collie Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

16027 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16028 Medic Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16038 Deja Blu Australian Cattle Dog Nicolette CarazoSat  Sun  

16039 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16042 Kiley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Julie MartelSun  

20  inch jump height 6
20021 Lulu Belgian Malinois Molly RapiniSat  Sun  

20039 Nova Poodle Denise TaylorSat  Sun  

20040 Pushinka Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

20041 Teagan Golden Retriever Linda FincoSat  

20042 Triple Play Australian Shepherd Sandra NorrisSat  

20057 Ariste Belgian Tervuren Chikako TsukadaSat  

24  inch jump height 4
24001 Izzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lona KindervaterSat  

24010 Pierce Vizsla Jeri MuntisSat  Sun  

24011 Bentley Golden Retriever James StevensSun  

24012 Tripp Collie Ace MaskSat  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Novice Cocker Spaniel Club of Orange County (Oct 19-Oct 20)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

16  inch jump height 7
16031 FRITZI Australian Shepherd SUNDI PRECHTLSun  

16032 Robin Cocker Spaniel Colleen M. KeoughSat  Sun  

16033 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16035 Mila American Eskimo Dog Sondra DankbergSat  Sun  

16036 Billie Golden Retriever Nancy KeatingeSat  Sun  

16037 Joey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gary SolnitSun  

16040 SAGE Labrador Retriever CATHLEEN HESCHESat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 7
20045 Georgie Border Collie Cindy L. ChickSat  Sun  

20046 Connor Miniature American Shepherd Terrie RodmanSat  

20048 Bomb Labrador Retriever Marc MarsceillSat  Sun  

20049 Rumi All American Dog/Mixed Bree Nadira BanikSun  

20051 NUALA ( Noo- Lah) German Shorthaired Pointer Margery ZweizigSat  Sun  

20052 Mica Samoyed Brenda FarringtonSat  Sun  

20053 Silvio Belgian Tervuren Chikako TsukadaSat  

24  inch jump height 3
24008 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSat  Sun  

24009 River German Shorthaired Pointer Katrina LandisSat  Sun  

24013 Brando Belgian Malinois Pam MetzgerSun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"Division

FAST Running Order 

Combined JHs Cocker Spaniel Club of Orange County (Oct 19-Oct 20)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 2
4002 Kono Pembroke Welsh Corgi Glennda HouSat  Ex/Mst

4007 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSat  Sun  Open

08  inch jump height 10
8001 Nyx Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

8003 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  Ex/Mst

8008 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

8011 Lee Loo Chinese Crested Patti KeatingSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

8015 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Ex/Mst

8018 Agent Whiskey Poodle Brenda Flaherty-PiperSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

8020 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSat  Ex/Mst

8033 Speed Papillon Brenda Flaherty-PiperSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

8030 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySun  Open

8032 Fergie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie RudySat  Novice

12  inch jump height 8
12008 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

12027 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  Novice

12006 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka & Jill ChristensenSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

12011 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

12012 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

12013 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSun  Ex/Mst

12017 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Halee MasonSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

12028 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  Novice

16  inch jump height 21
16002 Echo Australian Shepherd Nancy SmithSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16003 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16006 Zasu Border Collie Miki ShannonSun  Ex/Mst

16010 Tyley Border Collie Marlene FritzSun  Ex/Mst

16014 Kyon Golden Retriever Linda FincoSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16018 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16019 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16020 Reign Australian Shepherd Kathy ParijsSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16021 Iris Portuguese Water Dog Susan CucuraSat  Ex/Mst

16022 Meadow All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeanet GeorgieffSun  Ex/Mst

16024 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  Ex/Mst

16025 Sport Australian Shepherd Robert PrechtlSun  Ex/Mst

16026 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16027 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16029 Emma Keeshond Patti VoylesSun  Ex/Mst

16039 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  Open

16041 Mitsy Basenji Alyce N SumitaSun  Open

16028 Medic Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  Novice



16031 FRITZI Australian Shepherd SUNDI PRECHTLSun  Novice

16033 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  Novice

16038 Deja Blu Australian Cattle Dog Nicolette CarazoSat  Sun  Novice

20  inch jump height 22
20022 Walter Golden Retriever Carla MassucciSun  Ex/Mst

20050 Patrick Bernese Mountain Dog Thia CochranSun  Ex/Mst

20051 NUALA ( Noo- Lah) German Shorthaired Pointer Margery ZweizigSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20048 Bomb Labrador Retriever Marc MarsceillSat  Novice

20002 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSun  Ex/Mst

20003 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20009 Zia Vizsla Susan BarrowSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20011 Tripper Golden Retriever Debbie WadeSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20014 Britannica Border Collie Naia StierSun  Ex/Mst

20015 Clara Irish Water Spaniel Sally LewisSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20028 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20030 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20032 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20036 Izzy Australian Shepherd Stephanie NishimotoSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20037 Whistle Australian Shepherd Sundi PrechtlSun  Ex/Mst

20040 Pushinka Vizsla Debby WheelerSun  Open

20041 Teagan Golden Retriever Linda FincoSat  Novice

20044 Kaya Border Collie Amber MatusekSat  Sun  Novice

20045 Georgie Border Collie Cindy L. ChickSun  Novice

20052 Mica Samoyed Brenda FarringtonSat  Sun  Novice

20055 Bodhi Boxer Frances MistlerSat  Sun  Novice

20056 Gadget Golden Retriever Debbie WadeSat  Sun  Novice

24  inch jump height 5
24003 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSat  Ex/Mst

24004 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin ZimmerSat  Ex/Mst

24007 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  Ex/Mst

24008 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

24010 Pierce Vizsla Jeri MuntisSat  Sun  Open



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

T2B Running Order 

"P"

T2B Cocker Spaniel Club of Orange County (Oct 19-Oct 20)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 4
4001 Patch All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

4004 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  

4007 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSat  Sun  

4010 Bean All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

08  inch jump height 12
8001 Nyx Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenSat  Sun  

8002 Tesla Toy Fox Terrier Cheryl RustonSun  

8003 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  

8004 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSun  

8008 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeSat  Sun  

8009 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8015 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySun  

8018 Agent Whiskey Poodle Brenda Flaherty-PiperSat  Sun  

8020 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSun  

8030 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  

8032 Fergie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie RudySat  

8033 Speed Papillon Brenda Flaherty-PiperSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 8
12006 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka & Jill ChristensenSat  Sun  

12012 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  

12013 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSun  

12017 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Halee MasonSat  Sun  

12022 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine TermathSat  Sun  

12024 Belli English Cocker Spaniel Terri RodriguezSat  

12025 Halley Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12027 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 14
16002 Echo Australian Shepherd Nancy SmithSat  Sun  

16003 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16006 Zasu Border Collie Miki ShannonSat  Sun  

16009 Ransom Manchester Terrier Tabitha TeutschSat  Sun  

16010 Tyley Border Collie Marlene FritzSun  

16013 Teddy Keeshond Carol BlairSun  

16015 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

16017 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

16022 Meadow All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeanet GeorgieffSun  

16024 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  

16027 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16033 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16039 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16043 Avery Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickSat  



20  inch jump height 22
20002 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSun  

20003 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  

20004 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20010 Cooper Samoyed Darlene JaySat  

20011 Tripper Golden Retriever Debbie WadeSat  Sun  

20012 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20014 Britannica Border Collie Naia StierSun  

20015 Clara Irish Water Spaniel Sally LewisSat  Sun  

20019 Eli Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickSat  

20020 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerSat  Sun  

20025 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  

20027 X Belgian Tervuren Judy TurnerSat  Sun  

20028 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSat  Sun  

20029 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSun  

20030 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20032 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

20040 Pushinka Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

20044 Kaya Border Collie Amber MatusekSat  Sun  

20048 Bomb Labrador Retriever Marc MarsceillSat  Sun  

20049 Rumi All American Dog/Mixed Bree Nadira BanikSun  

20054 Olive All American Dog/Mixed Bree Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  

20056 Gadget Golden Retriever Debbie WadeSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 4
24002 Maverick Labrador Retriever Billy BellSat  Sun  

24003 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSat  

24004 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin ZimmerSat  

24007 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  



STANDARD Running Order 

Premier Cocker Spaniel Club of Orange County (Oct 19-Oct 20)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

Height 

Card 

On-File

04  inch jump height 1

4005 Huffle Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSat  

08  inch jump height 6

8008 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeSat  Sun  

8010 Mochi Bichon Frise Sheila StefaniSat  

8011 Lee Loo Chinese Crested Patti KeatingSat  

8013 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

8021 Pippin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSat  

8028 Dash Dachshund Jonathan StahlSun  

12  inch jump height 4

12004 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie WilkSat  Sun  

12006 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka & Jill ChristensenSat  

12017 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Halee MasonSat  Sun  

12023 Jules Miniature American Shepherd Pauline KleinSat  

16  inch jump height 8

16002 Echo Australian Shepherd Nancy SmithSat  Sun  

16003 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16006 Zasu Border Collie Miki ShannonSat  

16010 Tyley Border Collie Marlene FritzSun  

16018 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

16019 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16024 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  

16026 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 4

20009 Zia Vizsla Susan BarrowSat  Sun  

20020 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerSat  Sun  

20023 Sandy Golden Retriever Eileen KickishSat  

20048 Bomb Labrador Retriever Marc MarsceillSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order Height 

Card 

On-File

Premier Cocker Spaniel Club of Orange County (Oct 19-Oct 20)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 1
4005 Huffle Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSat  

08  inch jump height 8
8008 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeSat  Sun  

8010 Mochi Bichon Frise Sheila StefaniSun  

8011 Lee Loo Chinese Crested Patti KeatingSun  

8013 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

8019 Toffee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie RudySat  

8021 Pippin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSat  

8031 Norina Border Terrier Alan IzumiSun  

8033 Speed Papillon Brenda Flaherty-PiperSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 4
12006 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka & Jill ChristensenSun  

12008 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingSat  Sun  

12009 BRIX Poodle Melody MichelSun  

12017 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Halee MasonSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 8
16001 Kipper Miniature American Shepherd Carol SolomonSun  

16002 Echo Australian Shepherd Nancy SmithSat  Sun  

16003 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16006 Zasu Border Collie Miki ShannonSat  Sun  

16010 Tyley Border Collie Marlene FritzSun  

16018 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

16019 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16024 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  

20  inch jump height 8
20004 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20009 Zia Vizsla Susan BarrowSat  Sun  

20020 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerSat  Sun  

20027 X Belgian Tervuren Judy TurnerSat  

20038 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  Sun  

20044 Kaya Border Collie Amber MatusekSat  Sun  

20048 Bomb Labrador Retriever Marc MarsceillSat  Sun  

20058 Narnia Border Collie Luisa LamoreSun  


